

ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. D 14549 OF 2012
(For prel. hearing)

ASSAM COMPANY INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Miss Saman Ahsan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by
six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER