

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTIONXVIA
LISTED ON : 04.10.2013
COURT NO : 09
ITEM No. : 403

ARBITRATION APPLICATION No. 23 OF 2013

ASSAM COMPANY INDIA LTD.

Applicant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Non-Applicant

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue fresh notice."

Accordingly, fresh notice was issued to the non-applicant on 22nd July, 2013 through process server. As per report of Process Service notice to the applicant was delivered on 23rd July, 2013, but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of October, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :M/s. Khata & Co., Advocate

s

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR